Features
• Supply Voltage: 4.5 V to 30 V, ±2 V to ±15 V
• Gain Setting Option:
– TPA9372, TPA9373: 0.8333
– TPA9382, TPA9383: 0.8
– TPA9376, TPA9377: 0.25
– TPA9386, TPA9387: 0.2
• Offset Voltage: ±60 μV (Max)

Precision Difference Amplifier
www.3peak.com 11 / 14 AA20250609A0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA9372-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9372 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9372A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9372 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9373-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9373 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9373A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9373 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9376-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9376 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9376A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9376 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9377-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9377 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9377A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9377 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9382-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9382 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9382A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9382 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9383-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9383 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9383A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9383 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9386-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9386 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9386A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9386 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9387-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9387 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA9387A-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A9387 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPA937x, TPA938x
Precision Difference Amplifier
www.3peak.com 12 / 14 AA20250609A0